[Commendation]

COMMENDING PATTI CHANG FOR HER SPECIAL RECOGNITION BY THE COMMISSION ON THE STATUS OF WOMEN

WHEREAS, Patti Chang has recently been granted a Special Recognition by the Commission on the Status of Women in the 8th Annual Women Who Make a Difference awards; and,

WHEREAS, The Commission on the Status of Women's "Women Who Make a Difference Awards" honor distinguished women from the private and public sector and businesses throughout San Francisco who, in the areas of employment and economic advancement, make a positive difference in women's lives; and

WHEREAS, Patty Chang has an outstanding record of achievements and activism on behalf of women's employment and economic advancement; and

WHEREAS, Patti Chang is the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Women's Foundation; and

WHEREAS, the Women's Foundation has launched a five million, five year Initiatives Forum statewide campaign to focus grant making and organizing activities around women's health and pay issues; and

WHEREAS, the Women's Foundation is establishing a donor advised fund to address economic development and justice for women; and

WHEREAS, Patti Chang was a member of the San Francisco Commission on the Status of Women from 1992 to 1999 and served as president from 1997 through 1999; and

WHEREAS, Patti Chang chaired task forces on Adult Sexual Assault and on the Convention to Eliminate All Forms of Discrimination Against Women; and

WHEREAS, Patti Chang was the program Co-Chair of the San Francisco Mayor's Women's Summit held in April 1999 and was on the executive planning committee for the 2000 summit; and Supervisors Becerril, Kaufman, Bierman, Newsom, Katz, Leno

WHEREAS, Patti Chang is on the Advisory Board of the Women's Institute for Leadership

Development and the Board of Directors of Planned Parenthood Golden Gate, the International

Museum of Women and the Women's Funding Network; and

WHEREAS, Patti Chang is a member of the Working Group on funding Lesbian and Gay Issues through the Council on Foundations and is a founding member of the Women's Leadership Alliance; and

WHEREAS, Patti Chang was a fellow of the Asian Pacific American Women Leadership

Institute and has received awards from the Pacific Asian American Women of the Bay Area Coalition
and the National Women's Political Caucus; therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends

Patti Chang for her outstanding achievements in her advocacy of women's rights; and therefore be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Patti Change for her Special Recognition by the Commission on the Status of Women.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000969

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Patti Chang for her special recognition by the Commission on the Status of Women.

May 30, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yee

Absent: 1 - Yaki

File No. 000969

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 30, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JUN - 9 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.